

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 844-847/2008

I.A.NO.1-3 IN &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in RSA No. 95/1992 & CMPM No. 747/2005 & CMPM No. 748/2005 & CMP No. 797/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

SUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, list after a week.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master Court Master

(Veera Verma)